BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 504 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "certain family members" and substitute "<u>parents, children, or</u> <u>spouses</u>"; and in line 15, strike "family members" and substitute "<u>parents, children, or spouses of</u> <u>certain persons</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 11, strike "FAMILY MEMBERS RESIDING WITH A VICTIM" and substitute "<u>A PARENT, CHILD, OR SPOUSE OF A VICTIM WHO RESIDES WITH THE VICTIM</u>".

On page 7, in line 11, strike "FAMILY MEMBER" and substitute "<u>PARENT, CHILD, OR</u> <u>SPOUSE OF A VICTIM WHO RESIDES WITH THE VICTIM AND</u>".